After giving effect to (i) the sale of the 7,600,000 shares of Class A common stock offered by us assuming an initial public offering price of
$12.50 per share, which is the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, less the underwriting discount of $6.7
million and estimated net offering expenses of $2.0 million payable by us, (ii) the application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering as
described under �Use of Proceeds�, (iii) the recognition of cumulative to date stock-based compensation expense for nonqualified stock options,
which increases additional paid-in capital by $7.1 million and (iv) an increase in net deferred tax assets of $2.8 million (consisting of a decrease
in non-current deferred tax liabilities of $0.9 million and an increase in non-current deferred tax assets of $1.9 million) due to the recognition of
the stock-based compensation expense, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of January 28, 2012 would have been
approximately $69.5 million, or $2.52 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.50 per share
to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.98 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution.

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 12.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of January 28, 2012 $ (0.98)

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 3.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of January 28, 2012, as adjusted for this offering 2.52

Dilution per share to new investors $ 9.98

After this offering and assuming the exercise in full of all options outstanding and exercisable as of January 28, 2012, pro forma net tangible
book value per share as of January 28, 2012, as adjusted for this offering, would have been approximately $2.45, representing an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.43 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $10.05 per share to new
investors.

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $12.50 per share, which is the mid-point of the price range set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value by approximately $7.1 million, or